2/15/2019

Preview & Submittal

NOVA: AEBG Program Area Reporting: 2017-18 Victor Valley CCD

Submittal

2017-18 Program Area & Leveraged Funds
Certified

Member Representatives
Peter Maphumulo

Martha Mendez

Pearl Bandringa

Hours of Instruction

AEBG Program Area

ABE/ASE

ESL/EI Civics

AWD

K12 Success

Short Term CTE
Workforce Reentry
Pre-Apprenticeship

Total

Q1 - Q4 Hours of
Instruction

Not Entered

22012

Not Entered

Not Entered

Not Entered

Not Entered

22018 Hours

Leveraged Funds by Program Area

ESL/EL K12 Short
Fund ABE/ASE Civics AWD Success Term CTE
AEBG $58,672 $58,672  $58,672 $0 $58,672
Totals $58,672 $572,412 $58,672 $0  $58,672

https://nova.cccco.edu/aebg/program-area-reports/4121/182/2018/preview

Workforce Pre-
Reentry Apprenticeship Totals
$58,672 SO $293,360
$58,672 $0 $807,100
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Fund

CalWORKs

NonCredit

Perkins

LCFF

Fees

K12 Adult Ed
Jail Funds

WIOAII

Contracted
Services

In-kind
Contributions

Totals

ABE/ASE

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Not
Entered

$58,672

NOVA: AEBG Program Area Reporting: 2017-18 Victor Valley CCD

ESL/EL K12
Civics AWD Success
$0 S0 $0
$111,672 $0 $0
$0 S0 $0
S0 S0 S0
S0 S0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$44,937 S0 $0
$0 $0 $0
¥357,131 Ente’::; Entel;l:;
$572,412 $58,672 $0

Short Workforce

Term CTE Reentry

$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
S0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
Ente':;; Not Entered
$58,672 $58,672

Pre-
Apprenticeship

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Not Entered

$0

Totals

$0

$111,672

$0

$0

$0

$0

$44,937

$0

$357,131

$807,100

Certification

Martha Mendez

martha.mendez@vvc.edu

66 Victor Valley Adult Education Regional Consortium - Primary Contact

Approved by Martha Mendez

2019-02-15
California N. . V
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