## **Preview & Submittal**

## Submittal

2017-18 Program Area & Leveraged Funds Certified

Member Representatives Peter Maphumulo Martha Mendez Pearl Bandringa

## **Hours of Instruction**

AEBG Program Area	Q1 - Q4 Hours of Instruction
ABE/ASE	Not Entered
ESL/El Civics	22012
AWD	Not Entered
K12 Success	Not Entered
Short Term CTE	6
Workforce Reentry	Not Entered
Pre-Apprenticeship	Not Entered
Total	22018 Hours

Leveraged Funds by Program Area										
Fund	ABE/ASE	ESL/El Civics	AWD	K12 Success	Short Term CTE	Workforce Reentry	Pre- Apprenticeship	Totals		
AEBG	\$58,672	\$58,672	\$58,672	\$0	\$58,672	\$58,672	\$0	\$293,360		
Totals	\$58,672	\$572,412	\$58,672	\$0	\$58,672	\$58,672	\$0	\$807,100		

NOVA: AEBG Program Area Reporting: 2017-18 Victor Valley CCD

Fund	ABE/ASE	ESL/El Civics	AWD	K12 Success	Short Term CTE	Workforce Reentry	Pre- Apprenticeship	Totals
CalWORKs	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
NonCredit	\$0	\$111,672	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$111,672
Perkins	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
LCFF	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Fees	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
K12 Adult Ed Jail Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
WIOA II	\$0	\$44,937	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$44,937
Contracted Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
In-kind Contributions	Not Entered	\$357,131	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	\$357,131
Totals	\$58,672	\$572,412	\$58,672	\$0	\$58,672	\$58,672	\$0	\$807,100

## Certification

66 Victor Valley Adult Education Regional Consortium - Primary Contact

Martha Mendez martha.mendez@vvc.edu

Approved by Martha Mendez

2019-02-15





2019 © California Community Colleges NOVA Site Version: <u>4.3.1</u>